

RESOLUTION 2019-039

APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN PROJECT ADVISORY TEAM

WHEREAS, on March 19, 2019, the Sherwood City Council approved Resolution 2019-019 affirming a Community Advisory Committee (CAC), Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) and Project Advisory Team (PAT) for the Comprehensive Plan update and establishing the appointment process for members of the committees: and

WHEREAS, the Resolution states that appointments to the PAT will be made in accordance with Council Rules of Procedure; and

WHEREAS, the PAT appointments of Councilor Russell Griffin and Councilor Doug Scott were made by the Mayor at a City Council work session on February 19, 2019 and the appointments of Commission Chair Jean Simson and Commissioner Laurie Holmes were recommended by the Planning Commission at their meeting on April 23, 2019 and confirmed by the Mayor in accordance with criteria in Resolution 2019-019 and Council Rules of Procedure; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Council Rules of Procedure, all such appointments are subject to the approval of the City Council by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. The Comprehensive Plan Project Advisory Team appointments of Councilor Russell Griffin, Councilor Doug Scott, Planning Commissioner Jean Simson, and Planning Commissioner Laurie Holms are approved.
- Section 2 This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 7th day of May, 2019.

Tim Rosener, Council President

Attest:

Svlvia Murphy, MMC, City

Resolution 2019-039 May 7, 2019 Page 1 of 1